This writ application is therefore allowed and the respondent/Electricity Board is
directed to immediately and forthwith grant sanction for the supply of electricity in
the premises of the petitioner after completing the formalities. In the facts of the
case, as stated above, petitioner will be entitled to get the cost of Rs.
15.000/-(Rupees fifteen thousand).